

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5308-5309 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMDHAN MOHAN LAL & CO.(P) LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7079-7085 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.s. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos.5308-5309/2009

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to
file the statement of cases within a period of 45 days.

Learned counsel shall provide a copy of the statement of case
to the learned counsel for the respondents against proper
Item No.145 -2-

acknowledgment immediately after he files the same and the
learned counsel for the respondents shall file the statement
of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

The matter

shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court in
accordance with the rules after the period stipulated above.

CA No.7079-7085/2009

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the endorsement of service on proper address of M/s Hardrock International Pvt. Ltd. so far despite directions. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd