

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 22 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7079-7085 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,JAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S STONE MAN MARBLE INDUSTRIES, ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report )

Date: 06/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. R.K.Srivastava, adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.  
Mr. K.S.Mahadevan, Adv.

Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the appellant to support this application.

I.A. is dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| | Court Master

| |  
|